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Trainees 
 
Erum Agha, Ph.D., M.S.W. 
Post-doc 
University of North Carolina Chapel Hill 
erum_agha@med.unc.edu 
 
Mario Augustinovic 
Pre-doc 
University of Illinois at Chicago 
maugus7@uic.edu 
 
Karen Mae Bacalia 
Pre-doc 
Rutgers, the State University of New Jersey 
kb1045@sebs.rutgers.edu 
 
Nadir Balba  
Post-doc 
Oregon Health and Science University  
balba@ohsu.edu 
 
Haley Brown, Ph.D.  
Post-doc 
University of Michigan  
haleybr@umich.edu 
 
Zoie Bunch, B.A., B.S. 
Pre-doc 
University of North Carolina Greensboro 
zlbunch@uncg.edu 
 
Wren Burton, D.C.  
Post-doc 
Harvard University  
wmburton@bwh.harvard.edu 
 
Keelie Butler 
Pre-doc 
University of North Carolina Greensboro 
ksbutler2@uncg.edu 
 
Lita Buttolph 
Post-doc 
National University of Natural Medicine 
lbuttolph@nunm.edu 
  

 
 
Anuja Chhabra, Ph.D.  
Post-doc 
National University of Natural Medicine 
achhabra@nunm.edu 
  
Aisha Chilcoat, N.D.  
Post-doc 
University of North Carolina Chapel Hill 
aisha_chilcoat@med.unc.edu 
 
Dorothy Chiu, Ph.D., M.S.P.H. 
Post-doc 
University of California, San Francisco  
dtchiu.79@gmail.com 
 
Dharma Colgan, Ph.D. 
Research Fellow 
Oregon Health and Science University 
colgand@ohsu.edu 
 
Lydia Davis  
Pre-doc 
University of Illinois at Chicago 
ldavis40@uic.edu 
 
Adriana Eslamian  
Pre-doc 
University of Illinois at Chicago 
adrianaeslamian@yahoo.com 
  
Renalison Farias-Pereira 
Post-doc 
Rutgers, the State University of New Jersey 
r.fariaspereira@rutgers.edu 
  
Jacklyn Foley, Ph.D.  
Post-doc 
Harvard University  
jdfoley@mgh.harvard.edu 
  
Josh Frost 
Pre-doc 
University of North Carolina Greensboro 
jafrost@uncg.edu 
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Daniel Gallego-Perez, M.D., Dr.P.H. 
Post-doc 
University of North Carolina Chapel Hill 
daniel_gallego@med.unc.edu 
  
Luciano Garofalo, N.D., M.S. 
Post-doc 
University of Washington 
garofalo@uw.edu 
   
Medeline Hennessy 
Pre-doc 
University of Illinois at Chicago 
mhenne6@uic.edu 
  
Jessica Hill, M.A. 
University of Minnesota 
hill1880@umn.edu 
  
Andrea Hitz, B.A.  
University of Minnesota  
hitz0014@umn.edu 
  
Josh Kaplan 
Post-doc 
Oregon Health and Science University 
kaplanjos@ohsu.edu 
 
Blake Langley, N.D. 
Oregon State University 
blakelangley@hotmail.edu 
 
Heena Manglani, Ph.D. 
Post-doc 
Harvard University 
hmanglani@mgh.harvard.edu 
 
Meital Mashash  
Post-doc 
University of California, San Francisco  
meital.mashas@ucsf.edu 
 
Dana McCarty, D.P.T. 
University of North Carolina 
dana_mccarty@med.unc.edu 
  
 
 

Gia Naranjo-Rivera, Ph.D. 
Post-doc 
University of California, San Francisco  
gia.naranjo-rivera@ucsf.edu 
  
James T.Nguyen, PharmD., Ph.D., B.S. 
Washington State University 
james.nguyen2@wsu.edu  
 
Jessica Page, Ph.D., B.A., B.S. 
Boston Children’s Hospital  
jessica.page@childrens.harvard.edu 
  
Broc Pagni, Ph.D., B.S. 
Arizona State University, Tempe Campus 
bpagni@asu.edu 
 
Leena Pandya, N.D. 
Post-doc 
University of California, San Francisco 
leena.pandya@ucsf.edu 
 
Jessica Payne, D.A.O.M., M.S. 
Post-doc 
University of Washington 
jessicapayne@cal.berkley.edu 
 
Herma Pierre 
Pre-doc 
University of North Carolina Greensboro 
hcpierre@uncg.edu 
 
Joseph Rosansky, Ph.D. 
Post-doc 
Harvard University 
jrosansky@challianc.org 
 
Greg Roytman, D.C. 
Palmer Chiropractic College  
gregory.roytman@yale.edu 
 
Lisa Rusali, Ph.D.  
Pre-doc 
University of Illinois at Chicago 
lrusal2@uic.edu 
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Tara Rutter, Ph.D. 
Post-doc 
Oregon Health and Science University 
ruttert@ohsu.edu 
 
Craig Schulz, D.C., M.S. 
University of Minnesota 
schu1385@umn.edu 
 
Matthew Scott, Ph.D. 
Post-doc 
Pennington Biomedical Research Center 
matthew.scott @pbrc.edu 
 
Jenni Shafer, Ph.D. 
Post-doc 
University of North Carolina 
jenni_shafer@med.unc.edu 
 
Taylor Shank 
Post-doc 
Oregon Health and Science University 
tayproper@gmail.com 
 
Chelsea Siwik, Ph.D. 
Post-doc 
University of California, San Francisco  
chelsea.siwik@ucsf.edu 
  
Leigh Skala  
Pre-doc 
Oregon State University 
skalal@oregonstate.edu 
 
Alexander Sklivas, Ph.D. 
University of Kentucky 
absklivas@uky.edu 
 
Alex Speers 
Post-doc 
Oregon Health and Science University 
speers@ohsu.edu 
  
Carina Staab, D.C., M.Ed. 
Post-doc 
University of Washington 
castaab@uw.edu 
 

Alexandra Vita, Ph.D. 
Post-doc 
National University of Natural Medicine  
avita@nunm.edu 
 
Chanda Williams 
Pre-doc 
University of California, San Francisco  
chanda.williams@ucsf.edu 
  
EunMee Yang 
Post-doc 
Harvard University 
eyang13@bwh.harvard.edu 
  
Ben Zimmerman, Ph.D. 
Post-doc 
National University of Natural Medicine  
benjamin.zimmerman1@gmail.com 
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Mentors 
 
Cathryn Booth-LaForce, Ph.D. 
University of Washington  
cblaforce@gmail.com 
 
Blair Braden, Ph.D. 
Arizona State University, Tempe Campus 
bbbraden@asu.edu 
 
Ryan Bradley, N.D., Ph.D. 
National University of Natural Medicine  
rbradley@nunm.edu 
 
Phillip J. Brantley, Ph.D. 
Ph.D. 
LSU Pennington Biomedical Research Center  
Phil.Brantley@pbrc.edu 
 
Nadja B.Cech, Ph.D. 
University of North Carolina Greensboro 
nbcech@uncg.edu 
 
Jonathan Chekan, Ph.D. 
University of North Carolina Greensboro 
jrchekan@uncg.edu 
 
Alessandra Eustaquio, Ph.D. 
University of Illinois at Chicago 
esi@uic.edu 
  
Roni Evans, Ph.D., D.C. (Heidi Mendenhall) 
University of Minnesota 
evans972@umn.edu 
 
Keturah Faurot, Ph.D., M.P.H., P.A. 
University of North Carolina Chapel Hill 
faurot@email.unc.edu 
 
Susan Gaylord, M.D. 
University of North Carolina Chapel Hill 
GAYLORDS@MED.UNC.EDU 
 
Cheryl Giscombé, Ph.D., R.N.  
University of North Carolina Chapel Hill 
cheyl.giscombe@unc.edu 
  

 
 
Mark Hamann, Ph.D. 
Medical University of South Carolina  
hamannm@musc.edu 
  
Zhigang He, Ph.D. 
Boston Children’s Hospital  
zhigang.He@childrens.harvard.edu 
 
Mark Jensen, Ph.D. 
University of Washington 
mjensen@u.washington.edu 
 
Yvonne Lin, Ph.D. 
University of Washington 
yvonlin@uw.edu 
 
Rachel Lucas-Thompson, Ph.D. 
Colorado State University 
lucas-thompson.rachel.graham@colostate.edu 
  
Taifo Mahmud, Ph.D. 
Oregon State University 
Taifo.Mahmud@oregonstate.edu 
  
Natalia Morone, Ph.D. 
Boston University 
natalia.morone@bmc.org 
  
Brian Murphy, Ph.D. 
University of Illinois at Chicago 
btmurphy@uic.edu 
 
Jimmy Orjala, Ph.D. 
University of Illinois at Chicago 
orjala@uic.edu 
 
Mary Paine, Ph.D. 
Washington State University 
mary.paine@wsu.edu 
 
Guido F.Pauli, Ph.D. 
University of Illinois at Chicago 
gfp@uic.edu 
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Andrew Riley, Ph.D. 
University of Illinois at Chicago  
apriley@uic.edu 
  
Diana Roopchand, Ph.D. 
Rutgers, the State University of New Jersey 
roopchand@sebs.rutgers.edu 
 
Elizabeth Ryan 
Program Coordinator 
University of Illinois at Chicago 
RRosryan@uic.edu 
  
Amala Soumyanath, Ph.D. 
Oregon Health and Science University 
soumyana@ohsu.edu 
 
Jacquelin Stephens, Ph.D. 
Pennington Biomedical Research Center 
jsteph1@lsu.edu 
  
Lisa Uebelacker, Ph.D. 
Butler Hospital 
luebelacker@butler.org 
 
Heather Lea Zwicky, Ph.D. 
National University of Natural Medicine  
hzwickey@nunm.edu 
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National Institutes of Health Staff 
 
Inna Belfer, M.D., Ph.D. 
inna.belfer@nih.gov 
 
Kelly Bernhardt  
kelly.bernhardt@nih.gov 
 
Wen Chen, Ph.D.   
wen.chen2@nih.gov 
 
Sekai Chideya-Chihota, M.D., M.P.H. 
sekai.chideya@nih.gov 
 
Belinda Davis  
belinda.davis@nih.gov 
 
Troy Dildine  
troy.dildine@nih.gov 
 
Emmeline Edwards, Ph.D. 
emmeline.edwards@nih.gov 
 
Debra Egan, M.P.H.  
debra.egan@nih.gov 
 
Ann Ellis 
Ann.ellis@nih.gov 
 
Sahar Fakhruddhin   
sahar.fakhruddin@nih.gov 
 
Elizabeth Ginexi, Ph.D. 
elizabeth.ginexi@nih.gov 
  
Craig Hopp, Ph.D.  
hoppdc@mail.nih.gov 
  
Emrin Horgusluoglu, Ph.D. 
emrin.horgusluoglu-moloch@nih.gov 
 
Shiyong Huang, Ph.D. 
Shiyong.huang@nih.gov 
   
Beda Jean-Francois, Ph.D.  
beda.jean-francois@nih.gov 

 
 
 
Hye-Sook Kim, Ph.D. 
hye-sook.kim@nih.gov  
 
Helene M. Langevin, M.D. 
helene.langevin@nih.gov 
 
Catherine Law, MTSC 
claw@mail.nih.gov 
 
Irene Liu, M.P.H. 
irene.liu@nih.gov 
 
Jessica McKlveen, Ph.D. 
jessica.mcklveen@nih.gov 
  
Anita McRae-Williams, M.A. 
anita.mcrae-williams@nih.gov 
 
Lanay Mudd, Ph.D. 
lanay.mudd@nih.gov  
 
Pete Murray, Ph.D. 
peter.murray@nih.gov  
 
Sonia Nanescu, Ph.D. 
sonia.nanescu@nih.gov 
   
Julie Parsons  
julie.parsons@nih.gov 
 
Jean Pettey, M.P.A. 
jean.pettey@nih.gov 
 
Haley Prakke 
haley.prakke@nih.gov 
 
Sushmita Purkayastha, Ph.D. 
sushmita.purkayastha@nih.gov   
 
Erin Quinlan, Ph.D. 
erin.quinlan@nih.gov 
 
Sara Rue, M.P.H.   
sara.rue@nih.gov 
 

mailto:kelly.bernhardt@nih.gov
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Martina Schmidt, Ph.D. 
martina.schmidt@nih.gov   
 
David Shurtleff,  Ph.D. 
david.shurtleff@nih.gov 
 
Denesha Simmons 
denesha.simmons@nih.gov   
 
Patrick Still, Ph.D.  
patrick.still@nih.gov 
 
Melissa Trevino, Ph.D.   
melissa.trevino@nih.gov 
 
Alex Tuttle, Ph.D. 
alex.tuttle@nih.gov 
 
Wendy Weber, N.D., Ph.D., M.P.H. 
wendy.weber@nih.gov 
 
Nena Wells  
nena.wells@nih.gov 
 
Christine Wishnoff, M.P.H. 
christine.moretto@nih.gov  
 
Qilu Yu, Ph.D. 
qilu.yu@nih.gov  
 
Yili Zhao, Ph.D. 
yili.zhao@nih.gov 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 


